
* All-Time High 2022
Dept. 2022 % of

Year End Actual Year End Needed To Meet 2022
Department Goal Mbsp. Goal 100% 103% Renewal %

1 PUERTO RICO 2,960 3,127 105.64% -167 3,048 98.63
2 ALASKA 5,389 5,498 102.02% -109 5,550 89.70
3 RHODE ISLAND 3,555 3,590 100.98% -35 3,661 96.47
4 OHIO 80,518 81,281 100.95% -763 82,933 93.13
5 MEXICO 1,228 1,238 100.81% -10 1,264 96.14
6 DIST OF COL 1,212 1,200 99.01% 12 1,248 94.44
7 DELAWARE 9,248 9,132 98.75% 116 9,525 94.79
8 IDAHO 8,689 8,574 98.68% 115 8,949 89.94
9 MASSACHUSETTS 30,022 29,497 98.25% 525 30,922 93.16
10 MAINE 15,805 15,298 96.79% 507 16,279 94.72
11 ARIZONA 35,334 34,159 96.67% 1,175 36,394 91.07
12 GEORGIA 34,595 33,425 96.62% 1,170 35,632 89.11
13 OREGON 14,230 13,715 96.38% 515 14,656 93.04
14 WEST VIRGINIA 12,842 12,373 96.35% 469 13,227 92.24
15 MICHIGAN 56,776 54,648 96.25% 2,128 58,479 93.34
16 FLORIDA 105,363 101,385 96.22% 3,978 108,523 91.30
17 MARYLAND 43,302 41,637 96.15% 1,665 44,601 92.41
18 PENNSYLVANIA 126,537 120,817 95.48% 5,720 130,333 93.51
19 NEW MEXICO 8,610 8,219 95.46% 391 8,868 91.02
20 SOUTH CAROLINA 20,822 19,860 95.38% 962 21,446 94.95
21 LOUISIANA 15,585 14,767 94.75% 818 16,052 91.55
22 MONTANA 10,528 9,961 94.61% 567 10,843 93.92
23 VIRGINIA 38,545 36,463 94.60% 2,082 39,701 91.00
24 TEXAS 54,319 51,304 94.45% 3,015 55,948 90.39
25 MISSISSIPPI 9,694 9,146 94.35% 548 9,984 90.84
26 INDIANA 67,983 63,934 94.04% 4,049 70,022 92.21
27 CONNECTICUT 16,370 15,386 93.99% 984 16,861 92.36
28 WISCONSIN 49,287 46,312 93.96% 2,975 50,765 93.12
29 TENNESSEE 22,372 20,969 93.73% 1,403 23,043 91.82
30 NEW HAMPSHIRE 14,882 13,894 93.36% 988 15,328 90.25
31 SOUTH DAKOTA 17,733 16,548 93.32% 1,185 18,264 92.35
32 NORTH DAKOTA 12,180 11,359 93.26% 821 12,545 93.98
33 IOWA 38,450 35,846 93.23% 2,604 39,603 92.72
34 NEW YORK 84,913 78,965 93.00% 5,948 87,460 91.19
35 NEW JERSEY 36,089 33,523 92.89% 2,566 37,171 90.90
36 MINNESOTA 64,575 59,944 92.83% 4,631 66,512 92.78
37 KENTUCKY 16,466 15,269 92.73% 1,197 16,959 86.48
38 NEVADA 6,739 6,241 92.61% 498 6,941 92.00
39 WYOMING 6,041 5,594 92.60% 447 6,222 90.40
40 VERMONT 9,666 8,929 92.38% 737 9,955 93.45
41 ALABAMA 17,282 15,907 92.04% 1,375 17,800 89.04
42 NEBRASKA 26,097 23,994 91.94% 2,103 26,879 92.09
43 ARKANSAS 9,655 8,822 91.37% 833 9,944 88.76
44 MISSOURI 31,338 28,463 90.83% 2,875 32,278 89.75
45 KANSAS 21,822 19,793 90.70% 2,029 22,476 89.24
46 ILLINOIS 70,214 63,575 90.54% 6,639 72,320 90.16
47 CALIFORNIA 81,236 73,407 90.36% 7,829 83,673 88.89
48 FRANCE 3,402 3,065 90.09% 337 3,504 85.94
49 UTAH 7,516 6,768 90.05% 748 7,741 91.12
50 COLORADO 19,312 17,321 89.69% 1,991 19,891 86.70
51 OKLAHOMA 16,316 14,609 89.54% 1,707 16,805 88.51
52 NORTH CAROLINA 38,766 34,193 88.20% 4,573 39,928 91.61
53 HAWAII 2,045 1,799 87.97% 246 2,106 87.39
54 WASHINGTON 24,047 20,507 85.28% 3,540 24,768 90.63
55 PHILIPPINES 1,000 847 84.70% 153 1,030 79.52

TOTALS 1,579,502 1,486,097 94.09% 93,405 1,626,860 91.39
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Central Region - NVC Jerrold W. Wilson, Sr. (OH) Southeast Region - NVC Michael F. Mitrione (VA)
Department Goal Actual Percent Department Goal Actual Percent

OHIO 80,518 81,281 100.95% GEORGIA 34,595 33,425 96.62%
WEST VIRGINIA 12,842 12,373 96.35% FLORIDA 105,363 101,385 96.22%
MICHIGAN 56,776 54,648 96.25% SOUTH CAROLINA 20,822 19,860 95.38%
INDIANA 67,983 63,934 94.04% LOUISIANA 15,585 14,767 94.75%
WISCONSIN 49,287 46,312 93.96% VIRGINIA 38,545 36,463 94.60%
KENTUCKY 16,466 15,269 92.73% TEXAS 54,319 51,304 94.45%
ILLINOIS 70,214 63,575 90.54% MISSISSIPPI 9,694 9,146 94.35%

Totals 354,086 337,392 95.29% TENNESSEE 22,372 20,969 93.73%
ALABAMA 17,282 15,907 92.04%
ARKANSAS 9,655 8,822 91.37%

Midwest Region - NVC Angel O. Narvaez (PR) OKLAHOMA 16,316 14,609 89.54%
Department Goal Actual Percent NORTH CAROLINA 38,766 34,193 88.20%

PUERTO RICO 2,960 3,127 105.64% Totals 383,314 360,850 94.14%
SOUTH DAKOTA 17,733 16,548 93.32%
NORTH DAKOTA 12,180 11,359 93.26%
IOWA 38,450 35,846 93.23% Northeast Region - NVC Cory D. Bates (RI)
MINNESOTA 64,575 59,944 92.83% Department Goal Actual Percent
NEBRASKA 26,097 23,994 91.94% RHODE ISLAND 3,555 3,590 100.98%
MISSOURI 31,338 28,463 90.83% DIST OF COL 1,212 1,200 99.01%
KANSAS 21,822 19,793 90.70% DELAWARE 9,248 9,132 98.75%

Totals 215,155 199,074 92.53% MASSACHUSETTS 30,022 29,497 98.25%
MAINE 15,805 15,298 96.79%
MARYLAND 43,302 41,637 96.15%

Western Region - NVC James T. Higuera (CA) PENNSYLVANIA 126,537 120,817 95.48%
Department Goal Actual Percent CONNECTICUT 16,370 15,386 93.99%

ALASKA 5,389 5,498 102.02% NEW HAMPSHIRE 14,882 13,894 93.36%
MEXICO 1,228 1,238 100.81% NEW YORK 84,913 78,965 93.00%
IDAHO 8,689 8,574 98.68% NEW JERSEY 36,089 33,523 92.89%
ARIZONA 35,334 34,159 96.67% VERMONT 9,666 8,929 92.38%
OREGON 14,230 13,715 96.38% FRANCE 3,402 3,065 90.09%
NEW MEXICO 8,610 8,219 95.46% Totals 395,003 374,933 94.92%
MONTANA 10,528 9,961 94.61%
NEVADA 6,739 6,241 92.61%
WYOMING 6,041 5,594 92.60%
CALIFORNIA 81,236 73,407 90.36%
UTAH 7,516 6,768 90.05%
COLORADO 19,312 17,321 89.69%
HAWAII 2,045 1,799 87.97%
WASHINGTON 24,047 20,507 85.28%
PHILIPPINES 1,000 847 84.70%

Totals 231,944 213,848 92.20%
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